
Stetson University  

Half Term Academic 
Calendar 

Fall 2023 – Spring 2024  
 

 

FALL SEMESTER - 1st Half Fall 2023 

Classes Begin Thursday, August 24 

Last Day to ADD a 1st  half term course Wednesday, August 30 

Labor Day-No Classes Monday, September 4 

Mid-term grades due by 10am Thursday, September 14 

Last Day to DROP a 1
st  half term course without 

Academic Penalty 
Friday, September 15 

Classes End Monday, October 16 

Final Examinations Monday, October 16 

Final Grades Due at 10am Friday, October 20 

FALL SEMESTER – 2nd Half Fall 2023 

Classes Begin Tuesday, October 17 

Last Day to ADD a 2nd half term course Tuesday, October 23 

Mid-term grades due by 10am Monday, November 6 

Last Day to DROP a 2nd half term course without 
Academic Penalty 

Tuesday, November 7 

Values Day-No Undergraduate Classes Tuesday, November 7 

Veterans Day – No Classes Friday, November 10 

Classes End Friday, December 8 

Final Examinations Tuesday-Friday, December 12-15 

Final Grades Due at 10am Tuesday, December 19 

SPRING SEMESTER – 1st Half Spring 2024 

Classes Begin Tuesday, January 16 

Martin Luther King Day-No Classes Monday, January 15 

Last Day to ADD a 1st half term course Tuesday, January 23 

Mid-term Grades due by 10am Friday, February 9 

Last Day to DROP a 1st half term course without 
Academic Penalty 

Monday, February 12 

Spring Holidays-No Classes Monday-Friday, March 4-8 

Classes End Monday, March 11 

Final Examinations Monday, March 11 

Final Grades Due at 10am Thursday, March 14 

SPRING SEMESTER – 2nd Half Spring 2024 

Classes Begin Tuesday, March 12 



Last Day to ADD a 2nd half term course Wednesday, March 13 

Mid-term Grades due by 10am Friday, April 5 

Last Day to DROP a 2nd half term course without 
Academic Penalty 

Monday, April 8 

University Holiday-No Classes Friday, March 29 

Classes End Wednesday, May 1 

Final Examinations Friday-Tuesday, May 3-7 

Graduating Senior Grades Due 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, May 8 

Final Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Monday, May 13 

 


